



Desserts & Ice Cream - Ingredients and Allergens



Desserts and Ice Creams		Contains													Suitable for Vegetarian					
Name	Ingredients	Gluten	Wheat	Yeast	Eggs	Fish	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Rapeseed Oil	Lupin		Sulphur Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs		
Chocolate Fudge Cake	<p>CHOCOLATE FUDGE ICING (50%) of which (9% cocoa): Icing sugar (sugar beet, tricalcium phosphate), fudge syrup (water, cocoa powder (cocoa, potassium carbonate), sugar, glucose syrup, humectant: glycerol; stabilisers: diphosphates, sodium alginate), wheat starch, shortening (palm oil, rapeseed oil), fat reduced cocoa powder.</p> <p>CHOCOLATE SPONGE (50%): Sugar, liquid pasteurised whole egg, wheat flour, water, rapeseed oil, sponge mix (wheat starch, rice starch, emulsifiers: polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; raising agents: sodium aluminium phosphate, potassium carbonates; milk proteins), cocoa powder (cocoa, potassium carbonate), sponge mix (modified waxy maize starch, milk protein, raising agents: diphosphate; potassium carbonate, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate; polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, wheat protein, rice starch, sugar).</p>	▲	▲		▲		▲		▲				▲						▲	
Banoffi Cream Pie	<p>Toffee Flavour Mousse (30%): Reconstituted skimmed MI LK, whipping cream (MI LK), vegetable oils (palm kernel oil, palm stearin), sugar, dextrose, pork gelatine, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; colour blend (BARLEY malt extract, colour: curcumin), modified maize starch, natural flavouring.</p> <p>Banana Flavour Mousse (27%): Reconstituted skimmed MI LK, whipping cream (MI LK), vegetable oils (palm kernel oil, palm stearin), sugar, dextrose, pork gelatine, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; modified maize starch, natural flavouring, natural colours: curcumin, annatto.</p> <p>Biscuit Base (18%): Biscuit crumb (WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oils (sunflower oil, palm oil, rapeseed oil), sugar, wholemeal WHEAT flour, partially inverted sugar syrup, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate, tartaric acid, disodium diphosphate, malic acid; salt, dried whey (MILK), BARLEY malt extract), margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, natural flavouring).</p> <p>Chocolate Flavour Mousse (18%): Chocolate flavour compound (sugar, palm kernel oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), reconstituted skimmed MI LK, whipping cream (MI LK), sugar, pork gelatine, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; fat reduced cocoa powder (fat reduced cocoa powder (fat reduced cocoa powder, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate).</p> <p>Caramel Flavour Chocolate Pieces (3%): Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MI LK powder, lactose (MILK), cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, butter oil (MI LK), natural flavouring, colour: paprika extract.</p> <p>Chocolate Sauce (3%): Sugar, water, glucose syrup, fat reduced cocoa powder (fat reduced cocoa powder, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), modified maize starch, stabilisers: guar gum, locust bean gum, xanthan gum; raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>Chocolate Flavour Glaze (1%): Glucose syrup, sugar, water, fat reduced cocoa powder (fat reduced cocoa powder, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), gelling agent: pectin; modified maize starch, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring.</p>	▲	▲				▲	▲	▲				▲							
American Apple Pie	Water; Wheat; Flour; Apples (16%); Vegetable Oil; Sugar; Modified Maize Starch, Apple Juice Concentrate; Salt; Dextrose; Spices; Ascorbic Acid (E300); Flavouring; Citric Acid	▲	▲																▲	



Desserts & Ice Cream - Ingredients and Allergens



Desserts and Ice Creams		Contains													Suitable for Vegetarian			
Name	Ingredients	Gluten	Wheat	Yeast	Eggs	Fish	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Rapeseed Oil	Lupin		Sulphur Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs
Haagen-Dazs 100ml Vanilla Minicup	Fresh Cream, condensed skimmed milk, sugar, egg yolk, natural vanilla flavouring				▲				▲									▲
Haagen-Dazs 100ml Cookies & Cream Minicup	Fresh Cream, condensed skimmed milk, sugar, egg yolk, wheat flour, coconut oil; fat-reduced coca powder, natural vanilla flavouring, raising agent, sodium bicarbonate; salt		▲		▲				▲									▲
Haagen-Dazs 100ml Strawberry Cheesecake Minicup	Fresh Cream, sugar, condensed skimmed milk, strawberry puree, wheat flour, egg yolk, coconut oil, raspberry puree, soft cheese, lemon juice from concentrate, butter oil, natural flavourings, gelling agent: pectins, molasses, salt, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate		▲		▲				▲									▲
Haagen-Dazs 100ml Belgian Chocolate Minicup	Fresh Cream, sugar, condensed skimmed milk, coca mass, egg yolk, vegetable oil (cotton, coconut), cocoa powder, natural vanilla flavouring, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin				▲				▲									▲
Haagen-Dazs 500ml Cookies & Cream	Fresh Cream, condensed skimmed milk, sugar, egg yolk, wheat flour, coconut oil; fat-reduced coca powder, natural vanilla flavouring, raising agent, sodium bicarbonate; salt		▲		▲				▲									▲
Haagen-Dazs 500ml Strawberry Cheesecake	Fresh Cream, sugar, condensed skimmed milk, strawberry puree, wheat flour, egg yolk, coconut oil, raspberry puree, soft cheese, lemon juice from concentrate, butter oil, natural flavourings, gelling agent: pectins, molasses, salt, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate		▲		▲				▲									▲
Haagen-Dazs 500ml Belgian Chocolate	Fresh Cream, sugar, condensed skimmed milk, coca mass, egg yolk, vegetable oil (cotton, coconut), cocoa powder, natural vanilla flavouring, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin				▲				▲									▲
Haagen-Dazs 500ml Cookie Dough Chip	Fresh cream, condensed skimmed milk, sugar, wheat flour, egg yolk, vegetable oil (coconut, safflower), butter, glucose syrup, brown sugar, fat-reduced coca powder, natural vanilla flavouring, salt, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, butter oil, emulsifier: soy lecithin.		▲		▲				▲									▲